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Registered Office: 610, Tulsiani Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021  
Phone: +91-22-22824851-53-57-59-63, 22886877, Fax: +91-022-22042865 

13th February, 2026 
 
To, 
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. 
“Exchange Plaza”, C-1, Block G, 
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), 
Mumbai –400051 
Symbol: ANIKINDS 

BSE Limited 
25th Floor, New Trading Ring, 
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, 
Mumbai-400001 
Scrip Code: 519383 

 
Subject: Clarification in Financial Results announced on 12th, February 2026. 
 
 Ref.: Announcement Dated 12th, February 2026. 

 
Dear Sir/Madam, 

With reference to the Financial Results submitted to the Exchange on 12th February, 2026 for the 
period ended 31st December, 2025, we wish to inform you that the UDIN (Unique Document 
Identification Number) could not be generated and attached in Consolidated Limited Review 
Report at the time of filing due to a technical issue/system crash on the ICAI (UDIN) portal. 
 
Since UDIN is mandatory for documents certified by a Statutory Auditor, we are re-submitting 
the Consolidated Limited Review Report Financial Results by attaching the duly generated 
UDIN. 
 
We hereby confirm that there is no change in the financial results, figures, disclosures, or any 
other information as originally submitted on 12th February, 2026. 

Kindly take the same on your record. 
 
Thanking you, 
Yours faithfully, 
 
For Anik Industries Limited 
 
 
Ankur Bindal  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
 
Encl.: As above 



  B. Shroff & Co. 
iINDia CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

  

  

Limited Review Report on Unaudited Quarterly and year to date Standalone Financial Results of 
the Company Pursuant to the Requiation 33 of the SEBI {Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
equireme epulations, 2015 as amended. 

  

To, 
The Board of Directors 
Anik Industrias Limited 

We have reviewed tha accompanying statemant of Sfandalorie Unaudited Financial Results of Anik 
Industries Limited (‘the Company”) for the quarter ended 31% Oecamber 2025 and year to date resutt for 
the period from 1* Aprit, 2026 to 31" December, 2026 (“the staternent’), being submitted by the Company 
pursuant to Ragulatian 33 of SEBI (Listing Gbligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as 
amanded. 

This statement, whioh is the responsibility of the Company's management and approved by the Gampany's 
Board of Diractars, fas been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurament principles {aid 
down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, Interlm Financial Reporting (ind AS 34) as prescribed under 
géclion 133 of tha Companies Act, 2013 raad with relevant rules issued there under and ether accounting 
prliciplas generally accepted In India and in campliance with Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. Gur 
fasponsibilily is to express @ conclusion on these finaricial results based on our review, 

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement 
(SRE) 2410, ‘Review of Interim Financial Information Performed ty the Independent Auditor of the Entity 
issued by the instilute of Chartered Accouriants of india. This standard requires that we plan and perform 
the raview to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statement {s free of material 
misstatement. A review is fimlted primarily to inquiries of company perserinel and analyteal procedures 
appliad to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audi. We haye not performed an audit 
and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

Based on our raviaw conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention thal causes us te believe 
that the accompanying stalament of unaudited financial results prepared In accordance with the 
racognition and meagurement principles faid down in applicable Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS ) 
prescribed under Saction 133 of tha Companies Act, 2013 read with refavant rules issued there under and 
other accounting principles generally accapted in India, has not disclosed the Information required to be 
disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requtremants) 
Regulations 2015 as amended, including tha manner in which it is fo be discloead, or that it contains any 
material misstalemeni, 

Far &. Shroff & Co. 
Chartered Accouritan 

(Firm Regn No.0865 
    

Place :INDORE (CA Pushkar Jak 
Date : 12.02.2026 Partners 
UDIN : 264502900SiwCaGatES fdembership No: 4502 

  Office : CM- 225, Jr. MIG, Sukhliya, Indore 452010 (M.P.) Tel.: 0731-4055268 
Offices at - Burhanpur, Biaora, Dewas, Guna, Jabalpur, Ujjain, Gondia, Nagpur, Ranchi, Raipur. 

 



Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine Months ended 31st December, 2025 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

              

Rs. in Lakhs 

STANDALONE 

PARTICULARS Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year ended 

31.12.2025 30.09.2025 [31.12.2024 31.12.2025 31.42.2024 | 31.03.2025 

(Refer Notes Below) Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited 
1_|Income frem operations 

(a) Net Sales / Income From Cperations (Net of excise Duty) 1657.50 7168.26 2922.57 13602.09 6762.92 1163725 
{b) Gther Operating Income G.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
Total Income from operations {net} 1657.50 7168.26 202257 13602.09 6762.92 11637.25 
Other Income 36.14 39,51 73.34 124.35 219.48 2ce.a1 
Total Revenue 1693.64 7207.77 2995.91 13726.45 6982.46 11859.56 

2 {Expenses 

a} Cost of materials consumed 102.69 0.00 0.00 102.69 32.82 32.82 
b) Purchase of stock in trade 72158 5984.44 2947.52 12246.30 6436.48 11165.67 
aa in inventories of finished goods, work in progress & stock in 674.36 875.78 (164,07) 549.66 (190.34) (360.63) 

d} Employee benefit expense 41.94 36,15 29.61 109.76 77.14 105.08 
e) Finance Cost 4,99 13.80 17,54 32.04 38,01 94.52 
f) Depreciation & Amortisation Expense 10.45 10,54 13.52 31.34 40,86 51.85 
g) Other Expenditure 40,01 196.16 33,01 399,98 133.11 360.21 

Total expenses (a) to (g) 1595.99 7116.86 2877.13 1347177 6618.08 14409,52 

3 |Profit/ (Loss) before exceptional items and tax 97.65 90.92 118.77 254.68 364.32 450.04 

4 |Exceptional items 0.00 60.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
5 |Profit{+)/Loss{-) Before Tax 97.65 90.91 118.78 254.68 364,32 450.04 
6 |Tax Expense 

Current Tax 30.50 423,80 34.77 72.60 FasT 122.33 
Excess Tax provision writtenback for earlier 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 0,00 
Income Tax for earlier year 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 551 
Deferred Tax (14.67) (7.72) L693] {28.78} (19.40) (66.10) 
Net Profit (+)/ Loss(-) trom continuing operations 61.82 74.82 85,70 210.86 308,95 388.30 

8 |Profit/ (Loss) from discontinuing operation Sefore tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
9 | Tax expenses of discontinuing operations 0.00 

Current Tax 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 
Deferred Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 

10 |Net Profit/ (Loss) from discontinuing operation after tax 6.06 0.00 9.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 
11 |Profit/ (Loss) for the periad before minority interest 61,82 7482 85.70 210.36 308.95 398.36 
12 |Share of profit/(loss) of associates 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
13 {Profit {toss} of Minority Interest 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.80 0.00 
14 | Net profit/{loss) for the period 61.82 74,82 85,70 210.86 308.95 388.30 

15 |Other Comprehensive income 

Amount of items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss (2.41) 0.25 0.25 0.09 0.75 18.97 

Income tax relating te items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss 0.67 (0.06) (6.08) (0.02) (0.25) (5.28) 

Amount of items that will be reclassified to profit and loss 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss 6.00 0.00 0.06 0.60 0.00 0.00 

16 |Total comprehensive income 60.08 75.00 85.87 210.92 309.45 401.99       
 



  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

17 |Other Comprehensive Income attributable to 

Owners of the Company 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 
Non-controlling interests 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Total 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 

18 |Total Comprehensive income for the period attributable to 80.08 75.00 85.87 210.92 309.45 401.99 

Comprehensive income for the period attribable to owners of parent 0.00 G.00 0.00 9,00 0,00 0.00 

Total comprehensive meme for the period attribuable to owners of 0.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 
parent non-controlling interests 

Fotal 

19 |Paid up equity share capital (FV of Rs. 19 each) 2775.35 2775.35 2075.35 ALPS aS 2775.35 2775.35 

20 Reserves excluding revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2573802 

accounting year 

21 |Earnings per share (in Rs.J 

Earning per equity share from continue operations 

Basic EPS for continuing operations 029 0.27 O.31 0.76 1.11 1.40 

Diluted EPS for continuing operations 0.29 0.27 0.31 0.76 2.11 1.40 

Earnings per equity share for discontinued operations 

Basic EPS for discontinued operations E 7 _ = - 7 
Dituted EPS for discontinued operations zi - - zi - - 

Earnings per equity share 

Basic EPS for continued and discontinued operations 0.29 O27 0.31 0.76 141 1.40 

Diluted EPS for continued and discontinued operations 0.29 O27 0.31 0.76 4.11 1.40 
              
  

Notes: 
  

The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors cf the Company at their meeting held on 12.02.2026 and the 

  

  

  

    
  

1 statutory auditors of the Company have also carried out Limited Review of the Unaudited results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2025 Regulation 
33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements} Regulations, 2015. The auditor have expressed an unmodified report on the above results. 

2 These financial results has been prepared in Accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS), prescribed under Section 133 of 
Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the Extent Applicable. 

3 Previous period /year figures have been regrouped/recasted wherever necessary, to make them comparable with current period/year ftgures. 

With effect from Novenber 21, 2025, the Government of [ndia has consolidated multipal existing labour legislations into a unified framework comprising four Labour codes 
collectively referred to as the “New Labour codes” However ,the corresponding Rules under these new Labour codes are yet to be notified. The Company has estimated 

+ and recorded past service cost which is not material based on the best available information and consultaion with external expets . The Company continues to monitor the 
developments and will take this into considreation as and when further clarifications and rules are notified. 

5 The above financial results are available on company’s website www.anikgroup.com and also on the website of Stack Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and 
www. bseindia.com., 

Date 12.02.2026 For & On Behalf of Board of Directors 

Place : Indore 

Manish yaar’ 
Shahra Spores soviet 
Manish Shahra 

Managing Director 

DIN: 00230392 

 



Segment wise Revenue, Results, Assets and Liabilites 
(for the quarter and nine Months Ended 31st December, 2025 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

          

Rs. In Lakhs 
STANDALONE 

5 Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year Ended 
f PARTICULARS 

No. 34.12.2025 | 30.09.2025 | 31.12.2024 | 31,12.2025{ 31.12.2024 [31.03.2025 
Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited Unaudited| Unaudited Audited 

1_|Segment Revenue (Net Sales/ Income) 

a.[Property Development 264.34 5.84 2.86 270.45 373,51 851.09 
b.| Trading Others 1405.97 7186.93 2918.07 13390,55 6416.70 | 10863.04 
c.{Wind Power 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 
d.| Unallocated-Others 23.33 15,00 74.98 65.45 192.19 145.43 

Net Sales / Income From Operations 1693.64 7207.77 2995.91 13726.45 6982.40 | 11859.56 
Segment Results (Profit/ Loss before Tax 

2 {and Interest) 

a.|Property Development 152.66 13.07 (29.97) 138.91 168.37 454.88 
b, [Trading Others (23.46) 190.49 22.81 263.69 179.68 165.80 
c.|Wind Power (2.23) (3.00) (6.84) (8.22) (20.52) (46.73) 
d.[Unallocated-Others (24.33) (95.85) 50.31 (107.67) 74.80 (69.38) 

Total 102.65 104.74 136.32 286.72 402,34 504.57 
Less: - 

i) [interest 4.99 13,80 17.54 32.04 38.01 54.52 
ii) [Other unallocabie expenditure net off 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 

fii) /Un-allocable income 0.00 6.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
Total Profit hefore Fax 97,65 90.90 118.78 254.67 364.32 450.05 

3 |Segment assets 

a.| Property Development 485.31 639,06 989.96 485.31 989.96 725,07 
b.| Trading Others 5868.62 6873.64 12835.59 5868.62 12835.59 8623.70 
c.|Wind Power 151.79 156.32 221.44 151,79 221.44 159.04 
d,|Unallocated-Otkers 24248,90 23627,76 17002.01 24248.90 17002.01 21320.71 

Tota? 30754.62 31296.73 31049.00 30754.62 31049.00 | 36848.52 
4 |Segment Liabilities 

a,| Property Development 670,23 980,24 1283.89 670.23 1283.89 1074.99 
b.| Trading Others 919.77 1134.63 827.22 919.77 827.22 729.44 
c.{Wind Power 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
d.|Unallocated-Others 440.33 537.70 317.07 440,33 517.07 530,73 

Total 2030.34 2652.57 2628.18 2036.34 2628.18 2335.16           
  

Date 12.02.2026 For & On Behalf of Board of Directors 
Place : Indore 

Manish Devi ssnet 
Shahra somevosse 
Manish Shahra 
Managing Director 

DIN: 00230392



  B. Shroff & Co. 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

  

INDIA 

  

Limited Review Report on Unaudited Quarterly and Year to date Consolidated Financial Results 
of the Company Pursuant to the Requlation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Requlations, 2015 as amended 

To 

Board of Directors of 

Anik Industries Limited 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of consolidated financial results of Anik Industries 
Limited (‘the Holding Company’) and its Subsidiary (the Holding company and its subsidiary 
together referred to as “the Group”) for the quarter ended 31%! December, 2025 and year to date 
from 18 April, 2025 to 31s December, 2025 attached herewith, being submitted by the holding 
company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2016 (Listing Regulations) (as amended). 

2. This Statement, which Is the responsibility of the Holding Company's management and approved by 
the Holding Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition 
and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 ‘Interim Financial 

Reporting’ (“Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other 
accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Listing 
Regulations. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review. 

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review 
Engagements (SRE) 2410 “Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent 
Auditor of the Entity’, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. A review of interim 
financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and 
accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially 
less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently 
does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that 
might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

We also performed procedures in accordance with the circular issued by the SEBI under Regulation 
33 (8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as 
amended, to the extent applicable 

4. The Statement includes the unaudited financial information / results of the following entities 

Revera Milk and Foods Private Limited (Subsidiary). 

5. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above and 
based on the consideration of the review reports of the other auditors referred below, nothing has 
come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in 
accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian 
Accounting Standard and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed 
the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations 
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, including the manner in which it is 
to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

  

    Office : CM- 225, Jr. MIG, Sukhliya, Indore 452010 (M.P.) Tel.: 0731-4055268 

Offices at - Burhanpur, Biaora, Dewas, Guna, Jabalpur, Ujjain, Gondia, Nagpur, Ranchi, Raipur. 
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6. We did not review the interim financial information of the subsidiary included in the consolidated 

unaudited financial results, whose interim financial information reflect total revenues of 1.92 Lakhs 

and 5.27 Lakhs total net loss afler tax of Rs.13.42 Lakhs and Rs. 41.38 Lakhs and _ total 
comprehensive income (loss) of Rs.(13.84) Lakhs and Rs. (40.11) Lakhs for the quarter ended 31° 

December and for the period from 1%! April, 2025 to 31s! December, 2025 respectively as considered 
in the consolidated unaudited financial results. These interim financial information of the subsidiary 
have been reviewed by other auditors whose reports have been furnished to us by the Management 
and our conclusion on the Statement, in so far as it relates to the amounts and disclosures included 
In respect of the subsidiary is based solely on the reports of the other auditors and the procedures 
performed by us as stated in paragraph 3 above. 

Our conclusion on the Statement is not modified in respect of the above matter. 

| For B. Shroff & Co, 
| Chartered Accountant _ 
| (Firm Regn No.006514W- 

    
Place :INDORE (CA Pushkar 7g \ 0065140 
Date : 12.02.2026 

UPIN  26Y50230ASRVRK 4440 Membership No: 450298 

  
  

Office : CM- 225, Jr. MIG, Sukhliya, Indore 452010 (M.P.) Tel.: 0731-4055268 
Offices at - Burhanpur, Biaora, Dewas, Guna, Jabalpur, Ujjain, Gondia, Nagpur, Ranchi, Raipur. 

 



Un-audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2025 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

      

Rs. in Lakhs 

CONSOLIDATED 

PARTICULARS Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year ended 

34.12.2025 |30.09.2025 [31.12.2024 |s1a2.2025 | 31-12-2004 | 41.03.2025 

(Refer Notes Belowh Unaudited _|Unaudited [Unaudited _|Unaudited _| Unaudited | Audited 
1_|Income frem operations 

(a) Net Sales / Income From Operations {Net of excise Duty} 1637.50 7168.26 7997 57 13602,09 6762,92 41637.25 

(b) Other Operating Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 

Total Income from operations (net} 1657.50 7168.26 2922.57 13602.09 6762.92 41637,25 

Other Income 65.58 28,90 73.34 129.62 221.70 208.41 

Total Revenue 1723.08 7197.16 2995.91 1373171 6984.62 131845.66 

2 [Expenses 
a) Cost of materials consumed 615.20 944.08 827.22 2632.97 1564.16 2313.63 

2 ck in ti | ee aceeiamyoneaete 724.58 s9e4.44 2947.52 12246.30 6486.48 | 11165.67 
c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work in progress & stock in (1980.63) 

trade 161.35 {68.31} (991,30) . {172169) (2657,56] 

d} Employee benefit expense 66.93 54.88, 45.17 167.97 124.10 133.90 
2} Finance Cosi 5.06 13.93 17.55 32.50 38.21 56.99 

f}) Depreciation & Amortisation Expense 10.8f 10.87 13.77 32.40 41.30 $2.64 

g) Other Expenditure 41.07 202.09 42.32 409.00 145,65 364.69 

Total expenses (a) to (g] 1622.09 1354052 6668.21 11479.96 
7141.98 2902.25 

Profit/ (Lass} before exceptional items and tax 
= 100.39 55.17 93.65 at? 316.41 365.70 

Exceptional [tems 
oD 0.00 0.00 a 0.00 0.00 

5 |Profit(+)}/Loss(-) Before Tax 100.99 55.17 O3'65: 191.19 32641 365.70 

& |Tax Expense 

Current Tax 30.50 23.30 34.77 72.60 FATT 122.33 

Excess Tax provision writtenback for earlier 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 

Income Tax for earlier year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.54 

Deferred Tax (3.27) 299 (1.67) (6.68) (19.40) (46.10) 
4 [Net Profit (+)/ Loss(-) frem continuing operations 73.76 28.38 60.56 aay 261.04 303.96 

8 Profit/ (Loss) from discontinuing operation Before tax 
0.00 0.00 O.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 

g | Tax expenses of discontinuing operations 

Current Tax 0.00 6.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 

Deferred Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

10 |Net Profit/ (Loss) from discontinuing operation after tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.00 0.00 

41 |Profit/ (Less) for the period before minority interest 73.76 28.38 60.56 125.27 261.04 303.96 

12 _|Share of profit/(loss) of associates 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

43 | Profit (loss) of Minority Interest 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

i4 | Net prafit/(loss) for the period 73.76 28.38 60.56 125.27 261.04 303.96 
ae Other Comprehensive income 

Amount of items that will not be reclassified to profitand loss (2.98) 2pe 0.25 1.80 O75 18.97 

Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss 0.36 (0,79) (0.08) (0.47) (0.25) (5.28) 

Amount of items that will be reclassified to profit and loss 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 

Inceme tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

az Total comprehensive income 

7164 30,25 60.72 126.60 26154 $17.65             
  

 



  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

                  
  

+3 Other Comprehensive Income attributable to 

Owner's of the Company 78.02 23.33 (1.98) 132.36 (1.64) 3160.03 

Non-controlling interests (3.34) (1.57) 0.00 {6.17) 0.00 (6.07) 

Tota aba 74.68 26.76 0.00 126.19 (1.64) 303.96 
19 |Total Comprehensive income fer the period attributable to 

Camprehensive income for the period attribable to owners of parent 74,68 25.50 61,06 126.19 263.17 323.73 

Total comprehensive income for the period attvibuable to owners of parent 

nen-controlling interests 0.01 471 0.00 183 (1.64) (6.07, 
Total 74.69 30.21 62.06 127.52 261,52 317.66 

| Heseapegtal ychaneseggnal Pevontes teach) 2775.35 2775.35 2775.35 2775.35 2775.35| 2775.35 
20 Reserves excluding revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous 

accounting year 3592957 $5929.57 0.00 35929.57 0.00 35929,57 

2 Earnings per share (in Rs.} 

Earning per equity share from continue operations 

Basic EPS for continuing operations 0.27 6.10 0.22 O45 0.94 1.10 

Diluted EPS for continuing operations 0.27 0.10 0.22 0.45 0.594 1190 

Earnings per equity share for discontinued operations 

Basic EPS for discontinued operations i _ _ - wy S 

Diluted EPS for discontinued operations 7 - = 2 a = 

Earnings per equity share 

Basic EPS for continued and discontinued operations 0.27 0.10 0.22 045 0.94 1.10 

Dihited EPS for continued and discontinued operations 0.27 0.10 0.22 0.45 0.94 1.40 

Notes: 

  

The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 12.02.2026 and the 

statutory auditors of the Company have also carried out Limited Review of the Unaudited results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2025 Regulation 33 

  

  

  

      
  

1 
of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The auditor have expressed an unmodified report on the above results. 

Hi These financial results has been prepared in Accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS), prescribed under Section 133 of 

Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the Extent Applicable. 

3 Previous period/year figures have been regrouped /recasted wherever necessary, to make them comparable with current perlod/year figures, 

With effect from Novenber 21, 2025, the Government of India has consolidated multipal existing Jabour legislations into a unified framework comprising four Labour cades 

4 collectively referred to as the "New Labour codes" However ,the corresponding Rules under these new Labour codes are yet to be notified. The Group has estimated and 

recorded past service cost which is not material based on the best available information and consultaion with external expets. The Group continues to monitor the 
developments and will take this into considreation as and when further clarifications and rules are notified. 

5 The above financial results are available on company’s website www.anikgroup.com and also an the website of Stock Exchanges Le. www-nseindia.com and 

www .bseindiacom, 

Date 12.02.2026 For & On Behalf of Board of Directors 

Place : Indore 
i Digrtalk d by Manish issues 

Shahra  fessagecsso 
Manish Shahra 

Managing Director 

DIN: 00230392 

  
 



Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed 
{for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2025 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

                  
  

Place : Indore 

Manish 

Shahra 

Digitally 

Manish Shahra 

Managing Director 

DIN: 00230392 

Rs. In Lakhs 
CONSOLIDATED 

5 Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year Ended 

No. PARTICULARS 31.12.2025 | 30.09.2025 | 31.12.2024 | 31.12.2025 | 31.12.2024 | 31.03.2025 
Audited 

1_|Segment Revenue (Net Sales/ Income) 

a.[Property Development 264.34 5.84 2.86 270.45 a7at51 852.09 
b.|Trading Others 1405.97 7186.93 2918.07 1339055 6416.70 10863.04 
c.| Wind Power 0.00 0.06 0.00 0.00 6.00 0.00 
d.|Unaliocated-Others are 4.38 74,99 70.72 194.41 131,53 

Net Sales / Income From Operations 1723.08 7197.15 2995.91 13731.71 6984.62 11845.66 
Segment Results (Profit/ Loss before Tax 

2 |and Interest) 

a.| Property Development 152.66 13.07 (29.97) 138.91 168.37 454.88 
b.j Trading Others (23.46) 190.49 122.81 263.69 179.68 165.80 
c.| Wind Power (2.23) (3.00) (6.84) (8.22) (20.52) (46.73) 
d.{Unallocated-Others (20.93) (131.46) 25.21 (170.69) 27.07 (151.25) 

Total 106.05 69.11 111.21 223.69 354.6 422,70 
Less: - 

i) [Interest 5.06 13.93 17.55 32.50 38.21 56.99 
if)| Other unallocable expenditure net off 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
iii}|Un-allocable income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Total Profit before Tax 100.99 55.17 93.66 191.19 316.4 365.71 
3 |Segment assets 

a.|Property Development 485.31 639.06 989.96 485.31 989.96 725.07 
b.| Trading Others 5868.62 6873.64)  12835.59 5868.62 12835.59 8643.70 
c.| Wind Power 151.79 156.32 221.44 151.79 221.44 159.04 
d.|Unallocated-Others 40772.68 39570.39 31473.49 40772.68 31473.49 35403.83 

Total 47278.40 47239.41 45520.48 4727840 45520.48 | 44931,64 
4 |Segment Liabilities 

a.| Property Development 670.23 980.24 1283.89 670.23 1283.89 1074.99 
b.| Trading Others 919.77 1134.63 827,22 919,77 827.22 729.44 
c.|Wind Power 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
d,| Unallocated-Others 4956.98 4484.45 2931.76 4956.98 2931.76 2588.22 

Total 6546.98 6599.31 5042.88 6546.98 3042.88 4397.65 

Date 12.02.2026 For & On Behalf of Board of Directors 

signed by 
Manish Shahra 

Date: 2028.02.12 
20637 +0530 
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